15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        1 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
1. Features
              This Power MOSFET is produced using KIA advanced planar stripe TRENCH technology.This
advanced technology has been especially tailored to minimize conduction loss, provide superior switching
performance, and withstand high energy pulse in the avalanche and commutation mode.
2. Features
n RDS(ON)=83mΩ(typ.)@VGS=10V
n Very Low On-resistance RDS(ON)
n Low Crss
n Fast switching
n 100% avalanche tested
n Improved dv/dt capability
3. Applications
n PWM Application
n Power Management
n Load switch
4. Symbol
Pin
Function
DFN5*6 TO-252
1,2,3 3 Source
4 1 Gate
5,6,7,8 2 Drain
15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        2 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
5. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Brand
KNY6610A DFN5*6 KIA
KND6610A TO-252 KIA
6. Absolute maximum ratings
TC=25°C unless otherwise noted
*Drain current limited by maximum junction temperature.
7. Thermal characteristics
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Thermal resistance junction-case RθJC 2.73 ºC/W
Parameter Symbol Rating Units
Drain-source voltage VDSS 100 V
Continuous drain current
TC=25°C ID 15 A
TC=100°C ID 10 A
Pulsed drain current    -Pulsed 1) IDM 60 A
Gate-source voltage VGS ±20 V
Single pulse avalanche energy 2) EAS 3.5 mJ
Power dissipation (TC=25°C) PD 55 W
Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ ,TSTG -55 to150 ºC
Maximum lead temperature for soldering
purposes,1/8" from case for 5 seconds TL 300 ºC
15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        3 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
8. Electrical characteristics
                                                            (TC=25°C,unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Drain-source breakdown voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=250uA 100 - - V
Drain-source leakage current IDSS VDS=100V, VGS=0V - - 1 uA
Gate-source forward leakage IGSS VGS=+20V, VDS=0V - - ±1 uA
Gate threshold voltage VGS(TH) VDS= VGS,ID=250uA 1.0 1.7 2.5 V
Drain-source on-resistance RDS(on)
VGS=10V,ID=10A - 83 110 mΩ
VGS=4.5V,ID=8A - 90 130 mΩ
Input capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V,VGS=0V
f=1MHz
- 1073 - pF
Output capacitance Coss - 57 - pF
Reverse transfer capacitance Crss - 31 - pF
Turn-on delay time td(on)
VGS=10V,VDS=30V,
RG=1.8Ω, ID=10A 3)
 12.6  ns
Rise time tr  6  ns
Turn-off delay time td(off)  32.5  ns
Fall time tf  4.3  ns
Total gate charge(10V) Qg
VDS=30V, ID=15A
VGS=10V 3)
- 19.2 - nC
Gate-source charge Qgs - 3.4 - nC
Gate-drain charge Qgd - 6.1 - nC
Maximum Continuous
Drain-Source Diode Forward Current IS — - - 15 A
Maximum Pulsed Drain-Source
Diode Forward Current ISM — - - 60 A
Diode forward voltage VSD ISD=15A,VGS=0V,
TJ=25°C - - 1.2 V
Note:
1. Repetitive Rating: Pulse Width Limited by Maximum Junction Temperature
2. EAS condition : TJ=25°C,VDD=30V,VG=10V,L=0.5mH,Rg=25Ω,IAS=3.75A
3. Pulse Test: Pulse Width≤300μs, Duty Cycle≤0.5%
15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        4 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
9.Typical operating characteristics
15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        5 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        6 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
10. Test Circuits and Waveforms
15A，100V
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
                                        7 / 7                         Rev 1.0 Sep. 2022
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
6610A KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
KIA
SEMICONDUCTORS
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  KIA manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
614233C  648584F  MCH3443-TL-E  MCH6422-TL-E  FDPF9N50NZ  NTNS3A92PZT5G  IRFD120  IRFF430  JANTX2N5237  2N7000
AOD464  2SK2267(Q)  2SK2545(Q,T)  405094E  423220D  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  614234A  715780A  SSM6J414TU,LF(T  751625C
IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  BSF024N03LT3 G  PSMN4R2-30MLD  TK31J60W5,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)  DMN1017UCP3-7
EFC2J004NUZTDG  FCAB21350L1  P85W28HP2F-7071  DMN1053UCP4-7  NTE2384  NTE2969  NTE6400A  DMC2700UDMQ-7
DMN2080UCB4-7  DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  SSM6P54TU,LF  DMP22D4UFO-7B  IPS60R3K4CEAKMA1
DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7  STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  IPSA70R950CEAKMA1  IPSA70R2K0CEAKMA1  STU5N65M6
 C3M0021120D